11:30am

CH \$40.00 250120 10257670

T-778 P.003/004 F-531 **Recordation Services** Attorney Docket No. 2501-1003

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO		ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	PATEN	TS ONLY		
Tr	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Addit	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Giuseppe CONTE  Paolo BATTISTINI  Manrico TUCI  itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes   No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: TELECOM ITALIA S.P.A.  Address: Piazza degli Affari 2 20123 Milano, Italy		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: April 6, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
4,	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	_		
This	document is being filed with a new application, the ex	cecution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/257,670	B. Patent No(s).		
<del></del>		litional numbers attached? Tyes No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Customer No.: 000466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
i	YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed		
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120		
·	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy		
_	Amanda L. Goode Sman	dad. (mole June 11, 2003		
_	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2003.

**PATENT REEL: 013736 FRAME: 0686** 

**RECORDED: 06/16/2003** 

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

<b></b> 1.1	signment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
Ti) 15 255	OD FOR MAINTENANCE OF OVERHEAD LINE PLANTS FOR TELECOM	MIDITCATTONS
A METH	TENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
ine en Ane en	TENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) of the patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) of the patent application for this invention.	uncarrently with this assignment.
•	U.S. parent application serial 140.	
	U.S. patent No	nsions of the patents and patent
The PA	identified above.	• •
The PA	(TENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one)	U.S. patent rights only.  worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assigned shall have the right to c	him the benefit of the filing date of
	any U.S. patent application identified above.	THE PERSON OF THE PROPERTY OF
The AS	SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Enit bewe o	of soic of first inventor) Contro State Post Post Via Giuseppe Pagano 11, I-60072 Post Via Litaly	
(Address) =		
-		
(Full name s	of second joint inventor, if any) BATTISTINI Paolo	
(Address) =	Vis Mazzini 17. I 58022 FOLLONICA Italy	
		· ·
(Poll name i	of third joint, inventor, if any) TUCI Manrico  Via Ernesto Balducci 18, I -55022 FOLLONICA Italy	
· (Address) _	Via Ernesto Balducci 15, I -58022 FOLLONIGA Italy	
The AS	SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Assignee) TELECOM TTALIAS D.A.	
/ Mame of A	Second TELECOM ITALIA S. D. A.	
	(assignee) Piazza degli Affari 2, 20123 MILANO, Italy	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(1001629.01	1 at #18 to 2	
	ACTORITY (	
	SSIGNEE in:	
(thesk one)	) 🗇 An Individual.	
	a joint stock company (state or country)	
•	S Joint scook company	
The AS	SSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good a	nd valuable consideration, receipt of
which is ack	knowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its so	recessors and seeiRus:
rhe em	wire right eight and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
cha ria	the to Halm priority under 35 LISC 119, based on any earlier foreign application	ns for this invention.
As co a	all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) he oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as	reby authorize(s) and request(s) rue
Carporississ	ener of Patents and I redemarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Assicance as: it, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and nasigns	the assignee of the entire right, which
Parthe	$_{ m rr}$ , the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, of its top	resentatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNO	R(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all $R$	rwful papers, execure all divisional,
cuntinustib	on, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all neces ters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful onths and generally	sary assignment papers to cause any
en aid said .	ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, so obtain and enforce proper protection	for said invention.
) o)	Line held On In	Dank Dielk . Do
7 - 10/	(KSignature of sole of first inventor)	(Date)
1 (5)	all har some fire the sale of the state of the state of the sale o	DE- PERITE 5004
<u> </u>	(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
160	Addition of the second inventory in any	06- APRILE - 2001
3) <del>22</del>	(Signature of chird inventor, if any)	(Date)
, O	Patrick and the second of the	- (
		· ,

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013736 FRAME: 0687**